NEW PIPE PE-RT/AL/PE-RT    16-63mmNEW PIPE PE-RT/AL/PE-RT    16-63mm
... more than pipes
FV MULTIPERT-AL
FRESH TASTE OF DRINKING WATER
PE-RT TYP II - RESISTANT TO 95°C
PERFECT BUTT WELD OF ALUMINIUMPERFECT BUTT WELD OF ALUMINIUMPERFECT BUTT WELD OF ALUMINIUM
OXYGEN BARRIER FOR RADIATORSOXYGEN BARRIER FOR RADIATORSOXYGEN BARRIER FOR RADIATORS
FLEXIBLE TUBES WITH SHAPE STABILITYFLEXIBLE TUBES WITH SHAPE STABILITYFLEXIBLE TUBES WITH SHAPE STABILITY

X1
X1 time, t, to fracture, expressed in hours
X2 time, t, to fracture, expressed in years
Y hoop stress, o, expressed in MPa
Hoop stress for aplication according to ISO 10508Hoop stress for aplication according to ISO 10508
PE-X* FV MULTIPERT-AL
Class 1 Hot water of 60°C 3,86 MPa3,86 MPa 4,17 MPa
Class 2 Hot water of 70°C 3,55 MPa3,55 MPa 3,95 MPa
Class 4
Underfloor heating
and low temperature radiators
4,01 MPa4,01 MPa4,01 MPa4,01 MPa 4,02 MPa
Class 5 High-temperature radiators 3,25 MPa3,25 MPa3,25 MPa3,25 MPa 3,41 MPa
* The minimum requirement DIN 16892
# D [mm] s [mm] l [m]
16 × 2,0 m 200 0,097 0,200 AA130016200 16 2,00 200
18 × 2,0 m 200 0,118 0,250 AA130018200 18 2,00 200
20 × 2,0 m 200 0,142 0,310 AA130020200 20 2,00 200*
25 × 2,5 m 50 0,271 0,490 AA130025050 25 2,50 50**
26 × 3,0 m 50 0,296 0,534 AA130026050 26 3,00 50**
32 × 3,0 m 50 0,373 0,800 AA130032050 32 3,00 50**
Dimension  Unit  Unit  Unit  Amount in a large package  Amount in a large package  Amount in a large package  kg/unit  kg/unit  kg/unit  kg/unit  dm dm dm3/unit
* also available in lengths of 4 m and 100 m
** also available in lengths of 4 m